L24000437458

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



600438064176

Office Use Only

10%



October 15, 2024

Via Hand-Delivery

New Filing Section Florida Department of State Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Mangrove Claims Management, LLC Application for Articles of Organization

Dear sir or madam,

Enclosed, please find a signed application for Articles of Organization on behalf of Mangrove Claims Management, LLC, as well as a check in the amount of \$125.00.

Should you have any questions or require anything additional, please do not hesitate to contact our office. Thank you in advance for your time and consideration.

Since rely,

Meredith A. Lanford, RP, FRP

Paralegal to the Firm

meredith@meenanlawfirm.com

/mal

Enclosures



COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor						
SUBJE		Claims Management, LLC					
SUBJE	C1:	Name of Lim	ited Liabi	lity Company		_	
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitte	d for filing.			
Please r	eturn all correspo	ndence concerning this ma	tter to the	following:			
	Kelsey Carlto	no					
	-	· 	Name o	f Person			
	Meenan, P.A						5554 0-01-
	- Meerian, r.A	•	Firm/C	ompany			<u>-</u> 5
	P.O. Box 112	247					~1 ,
		<u> </u>	Add	ress			
						٠	٥: لبًا
	Tallahassee			FL	32302	• • •	· · ·
	meredith@r	Ci neenanlawfirm.com	ty/State a	nd Zip Code			
	E	E-mail address: (to be used	for future	annual report notific	cation)		
For furthe		ncerning this matter, please		·			
	Kelsey Carlto	on at (850	425-4000			
	Nam	·	ea Code	Daytime Teleph	one Number	_	
Enclose	d is a check for the	ne following amount:					
		□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy nal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.0 Certifica Certified (additional	te of Sta Copy	atus &
	New Fi Divisio P.O. B	g Address lling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section The Centre of Tall: 2415 N. Monroe S Tallahassee, FL 32	ahassee treet, Suite 810		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	17.1					
.1	~ 1	11	LŁ	_		1110
-	17 1			_	1 4 41	11110

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mangrove Claims Management, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.." or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

City

<u>Princ</u>	ripal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1309 Thomasville	Road, Suite 300		1309 Thomasville Road, Suite 300	
Tallahassee, FL 32	2308	_	Tallahassee, FL 32308	2024 (
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a The name and the Florida stre	iny cannot serve as its own in active Florida registration	Registered Agn.) agent are:	Agent's Signature: gent. You must designate an individual or	ر ا ا ا
		Name		أسا
	7901 4th St N	1141116	STE 300	
	Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u>N</u>	OT acceptable)	
	St. Petersburg	FL	33702	

State

Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

David Coerts

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

		"AMBR" = Authorized Member
	Stephen Weinstein	"MGR" = Manager CEO
_	20 Cherry Lane	<u></u>
	Fairfield, CT,06824	
	Robert Ricker	
_	1309 Thomasville Road, Suite 300	PRES/SEC
_	Tallahassee, FL 32308	
— ა	-3	
3	ີ້ຄວາ	
)		
÷		
ز 1،	À	
1		
-		
<i>:</i> -	· <u>- 4</u>	
L-	i	(Use attachment if necessary)
	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not	i effective date is listed, the date must be spate of filing.)
_	t Ricker 3BBCE2C495	Į ·
	nember or an authorized representative of a member, uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, se information submitted in a document to the Department of State ce felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	Signature of a m This document is exect I am aware that any fals
	Secretary	Robert Ricker, S
	Typed or printed name of signee	
)	e of filing: upon filing	REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is exect I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)